SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 214 by Senator White

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, delete lines 15 through 18, and insert:

- 3 "(b) The members appointed pursuant to this Paragraph shall constitute 4 a local review board. The local review board shall act as a representative of its 5 respective parish and as a special subcommittee of the State Board of 6 Commerce and Industry. The members of the local review board may participate in and vote on matters affecting that parish that are submitted to the 8 State Board of Commerce and Industry pursuant to Article VII, Section 21(F) 9 of the Constitution of Louisiana."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 11 On page 3, at the end of line 1, insert "local review board and"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 3, line 2, delete "Subcommittee" and insert "Such" 13
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 5, after "the" and before "subcommittee", insert "local review board and" 15
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 17 On page 3, line 11, delete the period at the end of the line and insert:
- 18 "relative to the local review board's jurisdiction and procedure. A local review 19 board may adopt rules pursuant to the Administrative Procedures Act as are 20 necessary for the administration of any such local review board and 21 subcommittee, which rules shall not be in conflict with the rules adopted by the 22 State Board of Commerce and Industry. Any rule which is in conflict with the 23 rules adopted by the State Board of Commerce and Industry shall be null, void, 24 and of no effect. The State Board of Commerce and Industry is authorized to 25 act as a review body to determine which local review board rules are in conflict with rules of the State Board of Commerce and Industry for purposes of 26